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No: UPI 117/5-141/3
Podgorica, 4th July, 2019

FOUR PAWS/VIER PFOTEN International
Mr Kieran Harkin, Head of Wildlife Campaigns

Adress: 7-14, Great Dover St
London, United Kingdom

Dear Mr Harkin,

By letter dated on 3™ July, 2019, you addressed to the Ministry of Sustainable Development and

Tourism, with the request for the information.
L

In this respect, we inform you that, in accordance with the Article 20 paragraph 4 of the Law on Free
Access to Information ("Official Gazette of Montenegro", No. 44/12, 30/ 17), the aforementioned

request has been forwarded to the Nature and Environmental Protection Agency, as the competent
authority.

With respect,

Processed ¢ a Authorized person for

ws vy o 1A - . .
Anela Si ']al‘lcg‘) " &10 I%q:ss to information
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Delivered:

- Nature and Environmental Protection Agency
- a/a



f. ) | Crna Gora

%% | Ministarstvo odrivog razvoja i turizma

Direktorat za Zivotnu sredinu

Broj: UPI 117/5-141/2
Podgorica, 4.07.2019.godine

Adresa: IV proleterske brigade broj 19
81000 Podgorica, Crna Gora

tel: +382 20 446 240

+382 20 446 339

fax: +382 20 446 215

www.mrt.gov.me

AGENCIJA ZA ZASTITU PRIRODE I ZIVOTNE SREDINE
gdin Nikola Medenica, direktor

Postovani gospodine Medenica,

P ri

Shodno odredbi ¢lana 20 stav 4 Zakona o slobodnom pristupu informacijama (,SLlist CG", broj 44/12,
30/17) dostavljamo Vam zahtjev FOUR PAWS/VIER PFOTEN International od 3. jula 2019. godine, kao

nadleznom organu, na odluéivanje.

S postovanjem,

Obradila
Anela Sijarié¢ -

Preds THordc
Dostavljeno:
- naslovu

- podnosiocu zahtjeva
-a/a

Ovlaséeno lice
\zaqs‘!gahodan pristup informacijama
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FOUR PAWS / VIER PFOTEN International
Subject: Freedom of Information Request on a legal basis

Dear Sirs and Madams,

I’'m writing you to request information in the name of FOUR PAWS / VIER PFOTEN International. It is
requested to inform us in writing for the period of 2018/2019 the following:

How many tigers (Panthera tigris) are held in captivity nationwide,

How many circus companies based in Montenegro with a permit/license, are keeping /have
kept wild animals,

How many of the circus companies based in Montenegro with a permit/license have kept/keep
tigers (Panthera tigris) (number of circus companies),

How many tigers (Panthera tigris) are kept in each circus company (number of tigers),

How many private owners in Montenegro have kept/keep tigers (Panthera tigris) (number of
households/owners),

How many tigers (Panthera tigris) are kept in the respective households (number of tigers),
How many of the existing zoological gardens in Montenegro, which have a permit/license,
keep/have kept tigers (Panthera tigris) (number of zoological gardens),

How many tigers (Panthera tigris) are kept in zoos with a permit/license (number of tigers),
How many rescue centers are there in Montenegro for tigers (Panthera tigris),

How many tigers (Panthera tigris) in Montenegro have lived/live in rescue centers,

Is there a notification duty to centrally report the number of deceased captive tigers (Panthera
tigris),

If so, how many tigers (Panthera tigris) have died in the country in the last five years.
Following information of records kept by zoos, sanctuaries and other owners, how many tigers
have died in the last five years?

We have a legitimate interest in the required information, which is not intended to be used for profit,
but for the purpose of animal welfare and research; for environmental and nature protection; as well
as for consumer protection in the field of animal welfare.

If I can help to clarify this request please contact me by the same email address, as | understand that
under the Law on Free Access to Information, you are required to advise and assist requesters as soon
as possible, but no more than 15 days after you receive this letter.

If you don’t have access to the requested information, | kindly ask you to forward this information
request to the responsible office and to inform me about it.

Please confirm you have received this information request to the same email address.

Yours sincerely,

K“(./\‘—‘ V(l/(p
Kieran Harkin
Head of Wildlife Campaigns
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